	AD581.40 01-28-20	004 - 10/3 9811 1	
	RE he Honorable Commissioner	record the attached original	
docu 1.	Name of conveying party, 102655	554 2. Name & address of receiving party(ies):	
	Lionel Barry Lowe James Terence Rothwell Kristina Clare Hacket	Name: Eli Lilly and Company Internal Address: Patent Division	
	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ached? () Yes (X) No	Street Address: Lilly Corporate Center	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City:IndplsState:INZip:46285Additional name(s) & address(es)attached?	
()	Assignment () Merger Security Agreement () Change of Name Other cution Date: October 13, 2000	() Yes (X) No	
DAC	<u>detober 15, 2000</u>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent Number(s	;):	
	this document is being filed a 35 U.S.C. ernational filing date of the application		
Α.		3. Patent No.(s):	
Additional Numbers attached () Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and			
2.	correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	patents involved: (X)	
1	Kimberly S. Rhoades Eli Lilly and Company Patent Division P.O. Box 6288 Indianapolis, IN 46206-6288	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 (\$40.00 per assignment) () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (along with any additional fees or the credit of any overpayment)</pre>	
	- 1997), 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997,	8. Deposit account number: 05-0840	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9.	Štatement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the original document.	
	<u>Thomas G Plant</u> of Attorney Signing Signature No. 35,784	March 20, 2003 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments and document: (5)	
-	press Mail" mailing label number <u>EL8328946</u> a of Deposit $3 - 28 - 03$	581US	
I he "Exp	ereby certify that this paper or fee is being	deposited with the United States Postal Service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above or Patents, Arlington, VA/ 22202.	
	Queen Thomas	Guen Momes	
<u>_</u>	Printed Name Mail documents to be recorded with r		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 22202			

PATENT REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0901

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the 13th day of October 2000			
<u>PARTIES</u>	Lionel Barry Lowe of 3 Mitchell Road, Dural, New South Wales 2158, Australia of the first part;		
AND	James T Rothwell of 9 Havelock Street, South Turramurra, New South Wales 2074, Australia of the second part;		
AND .	Kristina Clare Hacket of 59 Euroka Street, North Sydney, New South Wales, Australia of the third part,		
	(together "Assignors")		
AND	Eli Lilly and Company of Eli Lilly and Company, of Lilly Corporate Center, City of Indianapolis, Indiana, 46285, United States of America ("Assignee") of the third part.		

RECITALS

- A. The Assignors are the first and true inventors of an invention relating to a Pour-on Application Method ("Invention").
- B. The Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee all the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

WITNESSES:

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of A\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors assign to the Assignee:

- (a) all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention including the right to make applications for patent or other protection in relation to the Invention; and
- (b) the copyright in any drawings relating to the Invention owned by the Assignors, together with the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of that copyright which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.

[I:DAYLIBULIBA](3492.doc:net

PATENT REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0902

2. WARRANTY

The Assignors warrant that they are the first and true inventors of the Invention.

3. AUTHORITY

The Assignors authorise the Assignce to file and prosecute an application for patent or other protection for the Invention in the name of the Assignors if such an application is required by the laws of any country.

4. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignors undertake to do all acts and to execute and deliver all documents necessary for further assuring the right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to the Invention and any patent or similar protection for the Invention in Australia or elsewhere.

EXECUTED AS A DEED.

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the said LIONEL BARRY LOWE in the presence of :

L & Lan

Rommen

Witness

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the said JAMES T ROTHWELL in the presence of :

Witness

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the said KRISTINA CLARE HACKET in the presence of :

Witness

[I:\DAYLIB\LIBA]03402.doctms

PATENT REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0903

Executed by the said ELI LILLY AND COMPANY in accordance with the laws of its incorporation

By:

` **r**

Position:

[I:\DAYLIB\LIBA]03402.doc.ms

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0904 SYDNEY

NEW SOUTH WALES

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

I, WINSTON MAXWELL READFORD of Shop 14/203 Cox's Road, North Ryde NOTARY PUBLIC duly authorised admitted and sworn and practising in the City of Sydney the State of New South Wales in the Commonwealth of Australia DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I was present on the 13th day of October Two thousand and did see KRISTINA CLARE HACKET, LIONEL BARRY LOWE and IAMES TERENCE ROTHWELL the persons named in the DHED OF ASSIGNMENT hereunto annexed duly sign in my presence the said DEED OF ASSIGNMENT and that the names or signatures "Kristina Hacket" "L. B. Lowe" and "Jim Rothwell" thereto subscribed is in the proper handwriting of the said KRISTINA CLARE HACKET, LIONEL BARRY LOWE and IAMES TERENCE ROTHWELL respectively.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at North Ryde this 13th day of October in the year of our Lord Two thousand.







.109467.80

PATENT REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 03/28/2003